

Legislation Text

File #: GET-2(30), Version: 2

NOMINATIONS TO BOARDS, COMMITTEES, AND COMMISSIONS (VARIOUS) (GET-2(30))

The Committee is in receipt of correspondence of the following:

- Correspondence dated and received on March 30, 2020, from the Mayor, transmitting a proposed resolution, entitled "APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE COUNTY OF MAUI," with a completed application for the nominee. The purpose of the proposed resolution is to approve or disapprove the Mayor's nomination of Wallace Tom to the Civil Service Commission, for a term expiring on March 31, 2025.
- Correspondence dated and received on March 30, 2020, from the Mayor, transmitting a proposed resolution, entitled "APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION FOR THE COUNTY OF MAUI," with a completed application for the nominee. The purpose of the proposed resolution is to approve or disapprove the Mayor's nominations of J. Aaron Boswell and Stanley Ruidas to the Liquor Control Commission, for terms expiring on March 31, 2025.
- 3. Correspondence dated and received on March 30, 2020, from the Mayor, transmitting a proposed resolution, entitled "APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE MAUI PLANNING COMMISSION FOR THE COUNTY OF MAUI," with a completed application for the nominee. The purpose of the proposed resolution is to approve or disapprove the Mayor's nomination of Lorraine Sablas to the Maui Planning Commission, for a term expiring on March 31, 2025.

The Council must approve or disapprove the nominations listed above by May 29, 2020, or the nominations will be deemed approved. The Committee may consider whether to recommend adoption of the proposed resolutions, with or without revisions. The Committee may also consider other related action.